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Firmware Version : 1.1-171014A

Track : RCI
Traction : Med
Endbell : 30
After Run
ESC Temp : 70

Date :

Track Temp:
Motor :Dash R TUNE 4.5 Rotor 'RSS123

Final Gear Ratio : 7.7

Motor Temp : 80

Rema r‘k : Rotor was a very important change. Stock Rotor was use in this setup. This setup require Very light Rotor.

Quick Setup Blinky Mode Modified Mode Open Stock Mode Off Road Mode

Throttle Value 1
TorqueFeel 4
Pulse Width Modulation (PWM)
Boost 0
Turbo 15
TurboDownRate -20
Draghbrake 12
Compress

Advanced Setup Blinky Mode Modified Mode Open Stock Mode Off Road Mode

TorqueFineTune
Pulse Width Modulation (PWM)
Reverse Force
Compress
Boost Start
Boost Range
Turbo Delay
Turbo Start
Turbo Punch
Brake Freq
InitialBrake
Brake range
MaxBrakeForce

Normal
12000hz

5
45%
42%
0.01s
90%
-3
1300HZ
32%
30%
72%

Initial Setup

RunningMode
BatteryType
CutoffVoltage
EscOverHeat
MotorOverHeat
NeutralRange
EscMotorLink
FanMode

BEC Voltage
Motor Direction

Blinky Mode

Modified Mode

Forward/Brake

Lipo
off
off
off
6%

C+B+A

Auto
7v

ccw

Open Stock Mode Off Road Mode
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